Compatible with National Semiconductor's Simple SwitcherTM
Part Number's LM2574, LM2475 and LM2576
Features
• High energy storage with minimum saturation
• High stability from no load to full load
• Available in both SMD and TH versions
• Manufactured in ISO-9001 approved facility
• Operating temperature  range: -40°C to +125°C

0051-26.0-BWS 26.0 0051 0511 002 00.1 8
0022-24.0-BWS 24.0 0022 0371 002 08.1 8
Ordering Key
 SW  C  -  3.0  -  47
Inductance Value in µH
Current Rating (Amps)
Mounting Style - Specify the appropriate suffix
C = Clip Mount
S = Surface Mount (S5 or S6)
T = Low Profile TH Mount
B = Base Mount
F = Flat Encapsulated
V  = Vertical Encapsulated
Basic Series Designation
Notes:
1) Inductance will be typical for the IDC and ETOP
values listed above.
2) No load Inductance will be measured @
20kHz, 10mVrms.
3) Simple SwitcherTM is a trademark of National
Semiconductor Corporation.
dflores
Stamp
dflores
Rectangle
dflores
Text Box
SW Series   •  Inductors for National's 50kHz Simple Switcher
dflores
Text Box
TM
dflores
Rectangle
dflores
Text Box
AMGIS, LLC * 10830 Kinghurst Dr. Houston, TX 77099
Phone: 832-775-1319 * Fax: 281-933-9067* email: sales@amgistoroids.com
Toll Free: 877-762-6447 * www.amgistoroids.com
Type  SWC - Clip Mount
Type  SWT -Through Hole  Mount
Type  SWS - Surface Mount
gnitnuoM
elytS
eziS
edoC
)mm(sehcnI-snoisnemiD
C D E +.D.OlioC=X
"C"
lacitreV
pilC
tnuoM
2C 056.0
)5.61(
944.0
)4.11(
992.0
)06.7(
011.0
)08.2(
3C 728.0
)0.12(
944.0
)4.11(
992.0
)06.7(
011.0
)08.2(
4C 949.0
)1.42((
895.0